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MPO, Standard Polarity*

Color Application
Simplex 6-Port  
(72 Fiber)

Duplex 12-Port  
(144 Fiber)

Aqua OM3/OM4 F FSPNMTPAQ6 FSPNMTPDAQ6

Beige OM1/OM2 FSPNMTPBE6 FSPNMTPDBE6
Black Universal FSPNMTPBK6 FSPNMTPDBK6

Green Singlemode FSPNMTPGN6 FSPNMTPDGN6
Violet OM4 FSPNMTPVI6 FSPNMTPDVI6
Note: *Standard MPO polarity is key-up/key-down. Reversed polarity is 
key-up/key-up.

Note: Compatible with 12- or 24-fiber MPO connectors.

SC Simplex
Blue

Description
Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve

SC 6-port (6 SC) A FSPNSCSS6

SC 8-port (8 SC) FSPNSCSS8
SC 12-port (12 SC) FSPNSCSS12

A

FC Simplex
Nickle Plate

Description Zirconia Ceramic Sleeve

FC 6-port (6 FC) B FSPNFC6

FC 8-port (8 FC) FSPNFCSS8

ST-Style Simplex
Yellow

Description
Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve

ST-style 6-port D FSPNSTSS6

ST-style 8-port FSPNSTSS8

D

JACK-PACK®, Unloaded
Description Catalog No.

Keystone 4-port E FSPNHD4X

Keystone 6-port FSPNHD6X
Note: *Will not fit into FTU2 Series, FTU4SP or 
FCR2U9SP enclosures.

SC Simplex, APC
Green

Description
Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve

SC 6-port (6 SC) C FSPNSCA6

SC 8-port (8 SC) FSPNSCA8
SC 12-port (12 SC) FSPNSCA12

C

MT-RJ
Description Catalog No.

MT-RJ 6-port, Black FSPNMTRJ6

MT-RJ 8-port, Black FSPNMTRJ8

F

MPO, Reversed Polarity

Color
Simplex 6-Port  
(72 Fiber)

Gray G FSPNMTPRPGY

G

FSP Adapter Panels, Unloaded
Description Catalog No. Description Catalog No.

Blank, snap-in H FSPNB 4 SC duplex or LC quad FSPNSCD4X

6 SC simplex or LC 
duplex

FSPNSC6X 6 SC duplex or LC quad J FSPNSCD6X

8 SC simplex or LC 
duplex

I FSPSC8X 6 ST-style FSPNST6X

12 SC simplex or LC 
duplex

FSPNSC12X 8 ST-style K FSPNST8X

3 SC duplex or LC quad FSPNSCD3X 6 MTP-style FSPNSC6X
Note: Use Hubbell snap mount or screw mount adapters (screws included).

J KH I

Note: See color chart on page G02.
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